The Pro Forma Statements of Operations and the Pro Forma Balance Sheet and accompanying notes (the ”Pro Forma Financial Information”) should be read in conjunction
with, and are qualified by, the historical financial statements of LivePerson contained in the LivePerson Annual Report on Form 10-K and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as
filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 15, 2006 and August 9, 2006, respectively, and the historical financial statements of Proficient appearing
elsewhere in the report to which this document is an exhibit.

The Pro Forma Financial Information is intended for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent (i) the future results of operations or financial position of
LivePerson or (ii) the actual results of operations or financial position of LivePerson had the acquisition occurred on the dates assumed. In addition, the pro forma results are
not intended to be a projection of future results.

LIVEPERSON, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

June 30, 2006

  Assets   Pro Forma
   LivePerson  Proficient  Adjustments   Pro Forma
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 19,104 $ 880 $ (35)  (f)  $ 19,949
Accounts receivable   2,424  878   3,302
Prepaid expenses   939   939
Deferred tax assets   518   518
Other current assets   -  163   163

Total current assets   22,985  1,921  (35)   24,871
Property and equipment   689  603   1,292
Intangibles, net   559   3,000  (f)   3,559
Security Deposits   204   204
Other assets   534  302   836
Goodwill   5,934  (f)   5,934

Total assets   $ 24,971 $ 2,826 $ 8,899   $ 36,696

 Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 389 $ 290 $ -   $ 679
Current portion of capital lease obligation   24   24
Current portion of equipment loan   224   224
Accrued expenses   2,072  428  1,000  (f)   3,500
Deferred revenue   1,831  914  (61)  (f)   2,684

Total current liabilities   4,292  1,880  939   7,111

Other liabilities   534   534
Capital lease obligation, less current portion   -   -
Equipment loan, less current portion   -  178   178
Bridge financing   -  3,000  (3,000)  (f)   -

Total long-term liabilites   534  3,178  (3,000)   712

Stockholders' equity   20,145  (2,232)  2,232  (f)
   8,728  (f)   28,873

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 24,971 $ 2,826 $ 8,899   $ 36,696

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

LIVEPERSON, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

   Pro Forma
  LivePerson  Proficient  Adjustments   Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 14,293 $ 1,708 $ -   $ 16,001

Operating expenses:

Cost of revenue   3,103  505  266  (c)   3,874
Operating expenses   10,339  3,383  (266)  (c)

   97  (e)   13,553
Amortization of intangibles   464  -  592  (a)   1,056

Total operating expenses   13,906  3,888  689   18,483
Income (loss) from operations   387  (2,180)  (689)   (2,482)

Other income (expense), net   313  (183)  191  (d)   321

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   700  (2,363)  (498)   (2,161)
Provision for income taxes   -  -  -   -
Net income (loss)  $ 700 $ (2,363) $ (498)   $ (2,161)

Basic net income per common share  $ 0.02   $ (0.05)

Diluted net income per common share  $ 0.02   $ (0.05)

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic   38,578,791   1,992,606  (g)   40,571,397

Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted   42,471,432   (1,900,035)  (g)   40,571,397

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

LIVEPERSON, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2005
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

   Pro Forma
  LivePerson  Proficient  Adjustments   Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 22,277 $ 2,194 $ -   $ 24,471

Operating expenses:

Cost of revenue   4,297  879  395  (c)   5,571
Operating expenses   14,132  5,673  (395)  (c)   19,410
Amortization of intangibles   931  -  1,183  (a)   2,114

Total operating expenses   19,360  6,552  1,183   27,095
Income (loss) from operations   2,917  (4,358)  (1,183)   (2,624)

Other income (expense), net   300  (8)  -   292

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   3,217  (4,366)  (1,183)   (2,332)
Provision for income taxes   675  -  (675)  (b)   -
Net income (loss)  $ 2,542 $ (4,366) $ (508)   $ (2,332)

Basic net income per common share  $ 0.07   $ (0.06)

Diluted net income per common share  $ 0.06   $ (0.06)

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic   37,557,722   1,992,606  (g)   39,550,328

Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted   39,885,328   (335,000)  (g)   39,550,328

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The consideration payable at closing by LivePerson in connection with the acquisition of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Proficient consists of the following:

 · 1,992,606 shares of LivePerson common stock valued at approximately $8.3 million based upon the five-day average trading price before and after July 18, 2006,
the date on which the transaction was consummated and announced, at $4.14 per share.

 · $35,122 payable to certain shareholders of Proficient.